ＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮ
(ＲＥＶＩＳＩＯＮＳ)
ＴＹＰＥ
ＲＣＨ－８７５
 SYMBOL   DATE      ISSUE No.             REVISIONS                       CLIENT
 21st,Apr.,2005 PG05-D159-19  MARKER CHANGED：             CRD LEIXUDONG
                 RoHS COMPLIANCE←LEAD FREE(P.2/5)
NOTE：

RoHS
1
   ＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮ                                ＴＹＰＥ
 ＲＣＨ－８７５
3-2．ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
RATED CURRENT (A)
NO. PART NO. STAMP
INDUCTANCE
<WITHIN>
※１
D.C.R
<MAX.>(Ω)
(at20℃) ※2 ※3
SUMIDA
CODE
01 RCH875NP-2R2M 2R2M 2.2μH ± 20% 13.7m 5.8 3.0 0776-0411
02 RCH875NP-2R8M 2R8M 2.8μH ± 20% 15.3m 5.0 2.9 0776-0412
03 RCH875NP-3R5M 3R5M 3.5μH ± 20% 17.2m 4.7 2.8 0776-0413
04 RCH875NP-4R4M 4R4M 4.4μH ± 20% 19.1m 4.5 2.7 0776-0414
05 RCH875NP-5R1M 5R1M 5.1μH ± 20% 21.2m 4.2 2.6 0776-0416
06 RCH875NP-6RØM 6R0M 6.0μH ± 20% 22.2m 4.0 2.5 0776-0417
07 RCH875NP-7R1M 7R1M 7.1μH ± 20% 24.2m 3.4 2.3 0776-0418
08 RCH875NP-8R2M 8R2M 8.2μH ± 20% 26.5m 3.1 2.2 0776-0419
09 RCH875NP-1ØØM 100M 10 μH ± 20% 0.05 2.9 2.1 0776-0420
10 RCH875NP-12ØM 120M 12 μH ± 20% 0.06 2.5 1.8 0776-0421
11 RCH875NP-15ØK 150K 15 μH ± 10% 0.07 2.2 1.4 0776-0422
12 RCH875NP-18ØK 180K 18 μH ± 10% 0.08 1.9 1.3 0776-0423
13 RCH875NP-22ØK 220K 22 μH ± 10% 0.09 1.8 1.2 0776-0424
14 RCH875NP-27ØK 270K 27 μH ± 10% 0.11 1.7 1.0 0776-0425
15 RCH875NP-33ØK 330K 33 μH ± 10% 0.13 1.5 1.0 0776-0427
16 RCH875NP-39ØK 390K 39 μH ± 10% 0.14 1.3 0.95 0776-0428
17 RCH875NP-47ØK 470K 47 μH ± 10% 0.15 1.3 0.90 0776-0429
18 RCH875NP-56ØK 560K 56 μH ± 10% 0.18 1.2 0.73 0776-0430
19 RCH875NP-68ØK 680K 68 μH ± 10% 0.20 1.1 0.68 0776-0431
20 RCH875NP-82ØK 820K 82 μH ± 10% 0.24 1.0 0.63 0776-0432
21 RCH875NP-1Ø1K 101K 100μH ± 10% 0.35 0.89 0.59 0776-0433
22 RCH875NP-121K 121K 120μH ± 10% 0.36 0.81 0.50 0776-0434
23 RCH875NP-151K 151K 150μH ± 10% 0.42 0.72 0.46 0776-0435
24 RCH875NP-181K 181K 180μH ± 10% 0.57 0.66 0.41 0776-0436
25 RCH875NP-221K 221K 220μH ± 10% 0.63 0.57 0.38 0776-0438
26 RCH875NP-271K 271K 270μH ± 10% 0.88 0.51 0.32 0776-0439
27 RCH875NP-331K 331K 330μH ± 10% 1.05 0.46 0.30 0776-0440
28 RCH875NP-391K 391K 390μH ± 10% 1.17 0.44 0.29 0776-0441
29 RCH875NP-471K 471K 470μH ± 10% 1.34 0.41 0.28 0776-0442
30 RCH875NP-561K 561K 560μH ± 10% 1.72 0.36 0.23 0776-0443
31 RCH875NP-681K 681K 680μH ± 10% 1.96 0.33 0.22 0776-0444
32 RCH875NP-821K 821K 820μH ± 10% 2.56 0.30 0.19 0776-0445
NOTE：
SPEC.NO.
Ｓ－０７４－６２６１
         ３/５
   ＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮ                                ＴＹＰＥ
 ＲＣＨ－８７５
RATED CURRENT (A)
NO. PART NO. STAMP
INDUCTANCE
<WITHIN>
※１
D.C.R
<MAX.>(Ω)
(at20℃) ※2 ※3
SUMIDA
CODE
33 RCH875NP-1Ø2K 102K 1.0ｍH ± 10% 2.94 0.27 0.18 0776-0446
34 RCH875NP-122K 122K 1.2ｍH ± 10% 4.04 0.24 0.16 0776-0447
35 RCH875NP-152K 152K 1.5ｍH ± 10% 4.70 0.22 0.15 0776-0449
36 RCH875NP-182K 182K 1.8ｍH ± 10% 5.05 0.20 0.14 0776-0450
37 RCH875NP-222K 222K 2.2ｍH ± 10% 6.25 0.18 0.13 0776-0451
38 RCH875NP-272K 272K 2.7ｍH ± 10% 8.72 0.16 0.10 0776-0452
39 RCH875NP-332K 332K 3.3ｍH ± 10% 10.6 0.15 95m 0776-0453
40 RCH875NP-392K 392K 3.9ｍH ± 10% 14.2 0.14 81m 0776-0454
41 RCH875NP-472K 472K 4.7ｍH ± 10% 16.7 0.12 74m 0776-0455
42 RCH875NP-562K 562K 5.6ｍH ± 10% 18.7 0.11 69m 0776-0456
43 RCH875NP-682K 682K 6.8ｍH ± 10% 21.8 0.10 67m 0776-0457
44 RCH875NP-822K 822K 8.2ｍH ± 10% 28.7 93m 63m 0776-0458
45 RCH875NP-1Ø3K 103K 10ｍH ± 10% 33.0 84m 54m 0776-0460
※1: MEASURED FREQUENCY   INDUCTANCE :  10μH ～ 82μH at 2.52MHz
                         100μH ～ 10mH   at  1 kHz
                                         2.2μH ～ 8.2μH at  7.96MHz